H12581-40	10/344921		
06-13-2003	Attorney Docket No. 1600-07700		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2) To the Honoroble Commissioner of Pa	<u>.Y</u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.10247200001.Name of conveying parties(ies):21/8-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
 Klaus Biester Peter Kunow 	Cooper Cameron Corporation 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700 Houston, Texas 77027-9109		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):			
Attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Image: Change of Name	Attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
Execution Dates: 1. 02/12/2003 2. 02/06/2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $1/24$	44921		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is : 02/06/2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s). 10/141,720	B. Patent No.(s).		
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
DAVID A. ROSE Conley Rose, P.C. P. O. Box 3267			
Houston, Texas 77253-3267	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2769 		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	Estavor: 18 2002		
David A. Rose Signature Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231			

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, KLAUS BIESTER and PETER KUNOW, Joint Inventors ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in METHOD AND DEVICES FOR MEASURING A PATH THAT HAS BEEN COVERED, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Houston, Texas (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in PROCESS AND DEVICES FOR MEASURING A PATH;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, filed concurrently herewith or as U.S. Patent Application No. ________ filed ______ 2003 (Attorney's File No. 1600-07700; attorney is authorized to fill in the application number and filing date after assignment by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), entitled METHOD AND DEVICES FOR MEASURING A PATH THAT HAS BEEN COVERED; which is a National Phase entry from PCT Application Serial No. PCT/EP01/09513 filed 1 August 2001, which claims priority to EP Patent Application Serial No. 00117841.7 filed 18 August 2000;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

PATENT REEL: 014151 FRAME: 0742

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like , protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED in _____ Germany on the date indicated below, opposite our signature.

ASSIGNORS:

12. FEB. 2003 Date:

K. Fritz Klaus Biester

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that KLAUS BIESTER has affixed his signature to the foregoing document in my presence.

Dated this _____ day of _____, 2003.

Notary

PATENT REEL: 014151 FRAME: 0743

1 1		Large of the second	
Date: 6.0	2.03	Peter Kunow	
	NOTAR	VAL CERTIFICATE	
This is to certi my presence.		W has affixed his signature to the foregoing doo	oument i
Dated this		, 2003.	
94527 .01\1600-07700		Notary	-
		з PATENT REEL: 014151 FRAME:	0744

•

RECO

Der Notar befragte nach einer Vorbefassung nach § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG. Diese wurde verneint.

Der Erschienene erklärte sich damit einverstanden, dass eine Kopie seines Ausweises zur Akté des Notars genommen und seine Personen- und Sachdaten auf EDV gespeichert würden.

Ich beglaubige, dass die vorseitige Unterschrift

des Herrn Peter Kunow, geb. am 25.03.1952, wohnhaft Kapaunenstr. 14, 12355 Berlin, ausgewiesen durch Vorlage seines gültigen Personalausweises,

heute vor mir eigenhändig vollzogen worden ist.

Berlin, den 6. Februar 2003

2003

Notar

Urkundenrolle Nr. Ru 85/2003

Notarkostenberechnung <u>§§ 141, 154 KostO</u>

Noter	PATENT
uitbetrag	19,65 € ======
vehrwertsteuer § 151a KostO	2,71 €
nensumme netto	16,94€
/ Telekomentgelte §§ 152 II, 137 I, II KostO	1,44€
umentenpauschale §§ 1521, 136111 KostO en 4 Stck.)	2,00 €
laubigung von Unterschriften §§ 32, 141, 45 Ko	stO 5/20 13,50 €
chäftswert: 10.000,00 €	

REEL: 014151 FRAME: 0745